阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Telephones)
•  Electronic Medical Instruments
How to Order
KBS - 20 DA - 7 A □ - 1
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①  Series
②  Diameter (mm)
③  Appearance (Disc-Shaped Buzzer)
④  Resonant Frequency
⑤  2-Electrode Type
 (A: Element Only, C: With Lead)
⑥  Metal (Blank: Brass)
⑦  Option Spec. (Lead-wire Spec. etc.)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
φ
φ
φ
∗
Standard Leads
W: Thickness AWG-32  UL-1571
L: Length (mm) 50±5, 75±5, 100±10
S: Strip (mm) 3±1
C: Color red, black
Specifi cations (A type)
Part Number
Resonant
Frequency
[kHz]
Resonant
Impedance
[Ω]
Capacitance
[pF]
Dimensions (mm)
Metal Disc
MaterialMetal Disc
 (φA)
Ceramic Disc
 (φB)
Electrode
 (φC)
Total Thickness
 (T)
Metal Disc
Thickness (t)
KBS-13DA-12A 12.0±1.2 700 5,000±30% 13.4±0.1 10.0±0.3  (9.0) 0.36±0.1 0.15±0.03 Brass
KBS-15DA-9A-2 10.5±3.0 600 8,000±30% 15.0±0.1 12.0±0.3  (11.0) 0.42±0.1 0.20±0.03 Brass
KBS-20DA-7A 6.6±1.0 300 10,000±30% 20.0±0.1 14.2±0.3  (13.0) 0.45±0.1 0.20±0.03 Brass
KBS-27DA-5A 4.6±0.5 200 20,000±30% 27.0±0.1 20.2±0.3  (19.0) 0.53±0.1 0.25±0.03 Brass
KBS-30DA-1A 1.4±0.5 500 ∗48,000±30% 30.0±0.1 20.2±0.3  (19.0) 0.23±0.1 0.10±0.03 Brass
KBS-35DA-3A 2.9±0.5 350 25,000±30% 35.0±0.1 25.0±0.5  (23.5) 0.57±0.1 0.25±0.03 Brass
∗ Measured at 120Hz, all others at 1kHz
Piezo Ceramic Elements
KBS Series
Features
•  High sound pressure level and clear
sound by connecting to a self oscillating
circuit
•  Thin and light design
•  High reliability and no contact noise
Applications
•  Smoke Detectors, Security Alarms and
Other Warning Devices
•  Electronic Calculators, Alarm Signals
•  Telephones
How to Order
KBS - 35 DA - 3 G □ - 3
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series

[Ω]
Capacitance
[pF]
Dimensions (mm)
Metal Disc
MaterialMetal Disc
 (φA)
Ceramic Disc
 (φB)
Electrode
 (φC)
Total Thickness
 (T)
Metal Disc
Thickness (t)
KBS-35DA-3G 2.6±0.5 350 25,000±30% 35.0±0.1 25.0±0.3  (23.6) 0.53±0.1 0.25±0.03 Brass
Piezo Ceramic Elements
KBS Series